lo(-i
Shell Western E&P Inc.
> • • l An affiliate"of Shell Oil Company
P. O. Box 576
Houston, TX 77001
CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
September 11, 1996
Mr. Michael E. Stogner

•o Proposed Pool 2
VACUUM; DRINKARD
" Work Type Code
N
12 Well Type Code
0
» Cable/Rotary
R
M Lease Type Code
S
1 3 Ground Level Elevation
3943" GL
16 Multiple
N
1 7 Proposed Depth
9500'
• 8 Formations
ABO/DRINKARD
19 Contractor
NORTON
20 Spud Date
9/15/96
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks o f Cement Estimated TOC
24" 20" CONDUCTOR 40' 60 SXS SURFACE
17-1 /2" 13-3/8" 48# 1600' 800 SXS SURFACE
12-1/4" 8 -5 /8" 24# & 32# 4800' 900 SXS SURFACE
7 -7 /8" 5 -1 /2" 15.5# 9500' 1300 SXS 4300'
2 2 Describe the proposed program. I f this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets i f necessary
BOP PROGRAM 2000# RAM PREVENTER.
SWEPI PLANS TO DRILL TO THE TOTAL DEPTH OF 9500* AND TEST THE ABO FORMATION. IN THE EVENT THAT
SWEPI'S EVALUATION IS UNFAVORABLE, SWEPI PLANS TO PLUGBACK THE ABO FORMATION AND TEST THE
DRINKARD FORMATION.
THIS PROPOSED WELL LOCATION IS UNORTHODOX FOR THE NORTH VACUUM-ABO POOL AND AN APPLICATION HAS
BEEN SUBMITTED ON THIS DAY TO THE SANTA FE OFFICE FOR AN ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL OF THE PROPOSED
UNORTHODOX WELL LOCATION FOR THE NORTH VACUUM-ABO POOL.
231 hereby certify that the information giveiy*bove is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge aiul belief. ~ / / OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
231 hereby certify that the information giveiy*bove is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge aiul belief. ~ / /
Approved by:
M n ^ M 7 v Y V 0 N N E T. IVERSON Title:
r , U e - LAND REPRESENTATIVE Approval Date: Expiration Date:
Date:
SEPTEMBER 11, 1996
Phone:
(713) 544-3226
Conditions of Approval:
Attached f j
DISTRICT I
• P.O. Box 1880. Hobbs. NM 88241-1980
DISTRICT n
P.O. Drawer DD. Artesia. NM 88Z11-0710
DISTRICT m
1000 Rio Brazos Ed,, Aztec, NM 87410
DISTRICT IV
P.O. BOX 2088, SANTA FE. NJ t 87504-2088
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and. Natural Resources Department
F o r m C-102
Revised February .10, 1994
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease — 4 Copies
Fee Lease — 3 Copiea
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, Neyr Mexico 87504-2088
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
O AMENDED REPORT
API Number Pool Code
61760
Pool Name
NORTH VACUUM-ABO POOL
Property Code Property Name
HOOVER 32
Well Number
1
OGRID No.